	04-08-	-2002			
Patent and RE( Trademark Office			EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of . copy thereof.	10204	6155	rd the atta	ched original documents or	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Multico Sp. z o.o.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
[V] Limited Doutmondin	3.02	Address:	Multivita Sp. z o Fymbark 156 34-650 Tymbarl Poland		
Additional party(ies) attached? No					
Nature of Conveyance:		[ ] Individual Citizenship			
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other	Change of Name   Other		[] Association [] General Partnership [X] Limited Partnership [] Corporation State [X] Other - Power of Attorney		
Execution Date: March 19, 2002		[X] Domestic Representative			
		Attached A	dditional name	s & addresses? No	
4. Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/257,239 and 76/257,238 B. Registration No.(s)					
Additional number attached? No					
5. Party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications or registrations involved: 2			
Thomas J. Vande Sande, Esquire Hall, Priddy, Myers & Vande Sande 10220 River Road, Suite 200 Potomac, Maryland 20854		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00			
		X Enclosed Check No. 10335			
		Charge to Deposit Account			
		X Charge insufficient funds			
		8. Deposit account No.: 50-0555			
9. Statement and signature	<del>-</del> "				
To the best of my knowledge and belis a true copy of the original document.		g information	n is true and cor	rect and any attached copy	
Thomas J. Vande Sande Name of Person Signing  Signature			Da	4/3/02 nte	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5					

04/05/2002 DBYRNE 00000251 76257239

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002475 FRAME: 0993

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Attorney Dkt. 4027.180

Applicant:

Mark:

Multivita Sp. z o.o.

MULII VITA

Serial No. Filed:

76/25**7**,239 May 15, 2001

&

Attorney Dkt. 4027.190

Applicant:

Mark:

Multivita Sp. z o.o.
MUSZYNKA and Design

Serial No. Filed:

76/25",238 May 16, 2001

NAMED OF ARTON

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Box POST REG FEE Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Str:

Registrant, by assignment the owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial Nos. 76/257, 239 and 76/257,238, hereby appoints Thomas J. Vande Sande, and the firm of Hall, Priddy, Myers & Vande Sinde, 10220 River Road, Suite 200, Potomac, Maryland 20854, its attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Multivitz Sp. z o o

Prezes Zarzadu

By:

Magdalena Rohde-Krempa

Date: 2 ND APRIL 2002

Title: PRESIDENT OF THE BOMED

MULTIVITA Sp. z o.o. 34-650 Tymberk 156

TRADEMARK REEL: 002475 FRAME: 0994

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Attorney Dkr. 4027,180

Applicant:

Multiv ta Sp. z o.o.

Mark: Serial No. MULTI VITA 76/257,239

Filed:

May 16, 2001

&

Attorney Dkt. 4027.190

Applicant: Mark:

Multivita Sp. 2 0.0.

MUSZYNKA and Design

76/257,238

Serial No. Filed:

May 16, 2001

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Box POST REG FEE
Commissioner for Trademarks
2900 Crystal Drive
Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

Applicant, by assignment the owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial Nos. 76/257, 239 and 76/257,238, hereby appoints Thomas J. Vande Sande, and the firm of Hall, Priddy, Myers & Vande Sande, 10220 River Road, Suite 200, Potomac, Maryland 20854, its designated representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings in connection with the above mark may be served.

Multivita Sp. z o o

Prezes Earzadu

By:

Magdalena Rohde-Krempa

Date: 200 APRIL 2002

Title: PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD

MULTIVITA Sp. z o.o. 34-650 Tymbark 156

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002475 FRAME: 0995

**ASSIGNMENT** 

Multico Sp. z o.o., a Polish limited liability company with an address at ul. Ciasna 6, 00-

232 Warszawa, Poland, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR and Multivita Sp. z o.o., a Polish

limited liability company based in Tymbark 156, 34-650 Tymbark, Poland, hereinafter referred to

as ASSIGNEE, further to previous understandings entered into between them further

acknowledge and agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR has caused to be filed in its name, in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office, an application to register the mark "MULTI VITA" in connection with mineral waters.

That application bears Serial No. 76/257,239 and, while originally filed based upon an intent to

use, has been amended so as to allege usage of the mark on the recited goods in commerce with

the United States.

ASSIGNOR is also the owner of record of pending U.S. trademark application Serial No.

76/257,238 for the mark "MUSZYNKA" and Design for use in connection with mineral waters.

That application was filed based upon a bona fide intention to use the recited mark in commerce.

Further to the parties previous understandings, and for good and valuable consideration,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002475 FRAME: 0996 right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified above, including all right, title, and interest in and to the recited U.S. application and all good will and the entire business associated with the identified marks.

MULTIVITA Sp. z o.o.

Date: 19.03 20021

By:

Title:

MULTIVITA Sp. z o.o.
34-650 Tymbark 156

MULTICO Sp. z o.o.

Date: 19.03. 2002 Y.

**RECORDED: 04/03/2002** 

By:

Title:

.\_O 5p. **z о.о** 1989г б 1987/18**W**8